
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/30/25 at 7:43:47 AM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

11/10/2025
Damage reported: moderate to
severe damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

12/23/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Title issued or updated
Vehicle color noted as Blue

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 12/23/2025.
No Issues
Reported

Total Loss Reported

Total loss vehicle

1  Service history record

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Washington

32,455  Last reported odometer reading

2023 KIA SPORTAGE

HYBRID EX

VIN: KNDPVCAG1P7091973
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
1.6L I4 F DOHC 16V
HYBRID
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/KIA/7c6JWGh8hKY1qBOZ6XKJYYNaQOZlfFNThSfxYchQ7OZd7iGz4vTRxbutSI4PxUC3PjID8Imnu7SQqKW71HokrkdujBbaCFhYmMMyoM_50rzM5fa5rI6jNGfKFy7gw8MmYYMfp8O5617nrjAye-qQ5CliEgWeAgKUDq-ECpQScJtTHQ4n7aswun07gI1oqxyV37tRNQy9_aol1a_ZIT5Y_y7DHsinx1BfiPOAfa4PznF31XyXqA4b9z3cq1xtoYQANYW0BqUx6-PCjfBBWFlsQ3x9_F1Y1s3Aag5Plsrgjie3KiqRYV2iSJExF8YcVyOLSKndSbVgQD5prHZtQt5OllgdSA3nzaWo5Wq7mVxwD1MbyLFHqVvgbmpX1-R_5JqWY6al7cVL6g.cfx


Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision
repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Damage reported: 11/10/2025.
Damage Reported

No New Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 31 months or 27,545 miles
remaining. Confirm with dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty Active Warranty Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle
15,745 mi/yr

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2023 2025

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 years 1 month

Owned in the following states/provinces Arizona, Montana Washington

Estimated miles driven per year 15,745/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 32,455 ---

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Kia Motors America, Inc. Original Window Sticker

07/24/2023 20 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tucson, AZ
Title #A013417691

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

01/24/2024 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tucson, AZ
Title #A014927708

Title issued or updated

01/15/2025 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Service Campaign issued
Campaign #SC322 HYBRID CONTROL UNIT
SW UPGRADE (VESC)
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near you to
schedule an appointment

06/16/2025 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tucson, AZ
Title #A014927708

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

06/25/2025 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Service Campaign issued
Campaign #SC338 BMS S/W UPGRADE
(VESC)
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near you to
schedule an appointment

08/09/2025 Montana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/11/2025 32,330 Montana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Helena, MT
Title #AB0700871

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was
in inventory
Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Blue

08/27/2025 32,455 Grease Monkey #803
American Fork, UT
801-763-7572
https://mycarfax.com/sign-
up/grease-monkey-of-
american-ford

4.7 / 5.0

108 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Emissions system serviced
Emissions inspection performed

-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-

-

-

-
-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/KIA/MH6u83-Yl3-1fS6PNCwJ7ZVUUKXb-t72LAiHfPHQtnMWgWf1Vc--GgoNHfcVzxoZqeyU18njG-CSyyxPr0FYVlRBL5DgfqNnhswH3mzOtXuoMBWQlKR8Ld1tMIzW6vETU2Y83W7o_aZZTiMq-5j4Xq8sKtvDCTdv5LHEos_idtFY-RXJaMtY_fpf-vIrWF9yvK3Sl0UHb1x3ZKMth8kaRgp839MbeXnl5fwhpR4CCOeijeVJs5v08S5YJsKxyC4zYkx22uPeDZlDG75_qQQncaneZxHVbmg6mQDz1jRCq6kRHwpydXeBf9k3DLA0wshMowbjtNKSaKkzmaDC8l-JCx-ze6LPi8fDx5kZz42BxfC_nqbQQeiQXROehb5KoHzTPStk1yCFC4LxISmn.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/KIA/JXP2AqkUHoEc4NqLe6cUDPb8V0UgCXe0EwSB7ckrtCt5O6Cvs5jHRjpgNtIR2L4CkYDjRHI1KNmHrQatspKjXUeRykr8neh10M6spYs8wFWzTY2aMPGKxDCwQzY8DTYbuvZ3rt2oKPuOHBxkGx8i5zbFfbKLWCGMINCtH0cnRcOlWV2BfLg--iqhLrSGQXsJqEDFerBJzSs1kp7ad4SXQl6B3zm7svuVPtmyTeqZ3rT_2JHCnz7HfK9wihytb-uhphSjneI35ICKotjouQ76N7WWqPZMF-Xb2W8IstRxtbD9dF2ryx4D6YJdNo2_C0Q3DUGpj5fctLR5cGBb5zdNaRF2_zHPtDehVRA5g0LJoWGdhz01ZjLkSKMozcUW5qScVsVjt9PSxRb7u3SO.cfx
http://www.kia.com/us/en/home?series=sorento&year=2016#%2Fdealerlocator%2F
http://www.kia.com/us/en/home?series=sorento&year=2016#%2Fdealerlocator%2F


89 Customer Favorites

11/10/2025 Damage Report Damage reported: moderate to severe
damage
Damage to front
Damage to left rear
Damage to rear
Damage to roof

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Owner 2
Purchased: 2025

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/14/2025 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Seattle, WA
Title #1923512418

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

12/23/2025 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Seattle, WA
Title #1923512418

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Title issued or updated
Vehicle color noted as Blue

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified technician before you buy.
Learn More

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

-
-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/30/25
at 7:43:47 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to safety or
emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/30/25 7:43:47 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2023 KIA SPORTAGE HYBRID vehicle
(VIN: KNDPVCAG1P7091973), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/30/25 at 8:43
AM (EST).

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about


Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


